2

4

42

46

469-1701128

45 4316 2996

Gear tooth rim

BeHe1 3y06uarhblii mecTepHu
47 469-1701115
48 469-1701114
49 469-1701127
50 469-1701126

454316 2987
454316 2986
454316 2995
454316 2994

Ilecrepns 3 mepegaun 3rd speed gear

[lecTepHs 3 mepenaun ¢ 3y04aThiM BEeHIIOM B cOope 3rd speed gear with tooth rimin assy
IlecrepHst 2 nepenaun 2nd speed gear

IlectepHs 2 nepenauyu ¢ 3y0UaThiM BEHIIOM B cOOpe 2nd speed gear with tooth rim in assy

43

5
3
1
1
1
1
51 469-1701125 454316 2993 1 IlectepHs 2 mepeaayu ¢ KOJbIIOM CUHXPOHU3aTOpa B cOope 2nd speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
52 469-1701110 454316 2982 1 ectepHst 1 nepenaun ¢ KOJIbLIOM CUHXPOHM3aTOpa B cOOpe 1st speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
53 469-1701111 454316 2983 1 [lectepHs 1 mepenaun ¢ 3y64aThiM BEeHIIOM B cOope Ist speed gear with tooth rimin assy
54 469-1701112 45 4316 2984 1 LecrepHs 1 nepenauu Ist speed gear
55 469-1701106 454316 2980 1 Llai16a ymopHast Thrust washer
56 469-1701092 454316 2976 1 Ocb TPOMEXYTOYHOM IIECTEPHUI Intermediate gear axle
57 452-1802092 452213 4662 1 [MonmuunHUK MpoMeKyTOYHOTO BaJla epeJHU i Layshaft front bearing
58 469-1701070 454316 2972 1 ApMartypa KpbILIKY ePeTHEro MOAIIUNITHUKA Front bearing cap fitting
59 469-1701068 454316 2971 1 Kpbilka nepegHero noamHmuKa Front bearing cap
60 3151-1701077 454321 0356 1 Bount kperneHus 3agHero NOAIIUITHAKA Rear bearing bolt
61 4511-1701073 4531114834 1 [IpyxuHa TapeabuaTas Plate spring
62 20-1701190 46 1273 5423 1 [MonmunHUK MpoMeKyTOYHOTO BaJia 3alHUM Layshaft rear bearing
63 469-1701048 454316 2968 1 BaJt mpoMeXyTOUYHBIN C LIECTEPHSIMU B cOOpe Layshaft with gears in assy
64 469-1701050 45 4316 2969 1 Biok 1miectepeH mpoMeKyTouHOTo Bajia Layshaft gear cluster
65 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 Ipo6ka K1/2" Plug K 1/2"
66 469-1701080 454316 2973 1 IlectepHs 3amHeTo X0a C MOAIIUITHUKAMU B cOOpe Reverse gear with bearings in assy
67 469-1701082 454316 2974 1 IectepHs 3anHero xoaa Reverse gear
68 4511-1701085-01 453111 5678 1 IMomIMIMHUK IeCTepHY 3aTHETO Xoaa Reverse gear bearing
69 4511-1701083 4531114253 2 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring
70 4511-1701086 45 3111 4255 2 Komnb1io cronopHoe Circlip

* - B KOMIUIEKTALIMK C IUCKOM creruieHus 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed

IMoarpynna 1702. MexaHu3M nepeKii0uUeHns nepeaay
Subgroup 1702. Gear Shift Mechanism

601

44

3741-1702157
45171-1702154

4531351113
453111 0651

Kob110 yIII0THUTEIBHOE OCH U30MPATEIbHOIO phluara

Ipoknanka KpbILIKY Bajia

Gear selector arm axle sealing ring

1 3741-1702010-10 4531351973 1 MexaHu3M MepeKITIoUeHUs iepenayd B coope Gearshift mechanism in assy
3 4511-1702015-10 45 3111 5564 1 Kpnika 6okoBast Side cover

4 258950-T1 45 9852 0050 1 [ tudt 5x30 Set pin 5x30

5 260303-1129 459821 1004 1 3arnyuka 12 Stopper 12

6 2

7 1

Shaft cover gasket



011

60 3151-1701077

61 4510-1701073

25 20-1701192

62 20-1701190

63 469-1701048

56 469-1701092

57 452-1802092

469-1701050

3 469-1701058

65 A-24457-A

Puc. 43. Kopo6ka nepenau (1701)/3
Fig. 43. Gearbox (1701)/3

469-1701080
469-1701082
4510-1701085-01
4510-1701083

4510-1701086



111l

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7

44 8 4511-1702154 453111 0652 1 Kpsika Bana Shaft cover
9 45171-1702184{B 453111 0662 1 Poruar nz6parenbHbIiI Gear selector arm
10 252135-112 459811 6046 7 [lait6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
11 250511-1129 459553 1056 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
12 20-1703044 454311 0698 2 Brynka npoTUBOLIYMHO# MOAYIIKT Noise suppression pad bushing
13 4511-17021854b 453111 0663 1 Poruar nzbupaTebHbII Gear selector arm
14 3741-1703049 4531351114 2 IMomyika mpoTuBoIIyMHast Noise suppression pad
15 20-1703047 454311 0699 2 [laii6a BTy KM Bushing washer
16 252134-112 45 9816 6045 3 [aii6a 6 mpyKMHHAS Spring washer 6
17 201416-1129 459346 1502 3 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
18 252156-112 459816 6007 1 Iait6a 10T Washer 10T
19 31512-2401059 45 4321 2467 1 Iaiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
20 263014 459117 6631 3 Ilapuk @ 9,525 Ball dia 9.525
21 M-7234 454311 0367 1 IIpyxunHa oukcaropa Lock spring
22 296485-1129 459981 1025 1 IIpo6ka M14x1,5 Plug M14x1.5
23 201458-1129 459346 1524 6 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
24 451/1-1702152 453111 0649 1 [MpyxuHa oT>KMMHast My ThI Coupling return spring
25 451]1-1702153 453111 0650 1 Cenio OT>KMMHOM IIPYKUHbI Return spring seat
26 451]1-1702151 453111 0648 1 Mydra ckonb3smast Sliding coupling
27 469-1702047 454816 3012 1 IITOK BUJIKY BKJIIOYEHUS 3aJHETO X0Ia Reverse gear shift fork shaft
29 201463-1129 459346 1529 1 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
31 451]1-1702104 453111 0645 2 TnyHXep 3aMOYHBIi1 IIITOKOB Rod lock plunger
32 3741-170215( 4531351974 1 Ban mydTet Coupling shaft
33 469-1702044 454316 3011 1 IlTok Busku nepekaoyeHus | u 2 nepenaqy 1st and 2nd gear shift fork shaft
35 252006-1129 459811 1207 1 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
36 469-1702014 454316 2277 1 IMpoxnanka 60KOBOI KPBILIKU Side cover gasket
37 469-170207( 454316 3003 1 [1ITok BUIKM MepeKodyeHus 3 1 4 repenad B coope 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
39 4511-1702085410 453111 8038 1 [Manew cTONMOpHBIN LITOKA BUJIKY MEPeKIoueHus 3 1 4 nepeaaqy 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft lock pin
40 258334-11 459842 0014 1 LITudT 2x8 cTonmopHoro nanbua Set pin 2x8 of lock pin
41 469-1702071| 454316 3014 1 LITok BuiKM TIepekToueHus 3 u 4 epenaqy 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
43 258252-11 459871 0337 3 I mmunT 1,2x150 Cotter 1.2x150
44 469-1702114 454316 1988 3 BuHT cTOITOpHBIN Lock screw
45 452-1702030402 45 3111 8451 1 Bunka nepexkioueHust 3 u 4 riepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
47 452-1702024402 453111 8450 1 Bunka nepexmoueHust 1 u 2 repenay 1st and 2nd gear shift fork
49 452-1702029 45 3111 7265 1 Bwika BKiII0YeHUS 3aJHETO XOIa Reverse gear shift fork
51 53A-1702117 453135 3992 2 [MpyxuHa mapuka pukcaropa Lock ball spring


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702155
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702184
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703046
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702185
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703045
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703047
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=2401059
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702152
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702153
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702151
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702108
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702150
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702040
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702014
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702070
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702085
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702071
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702110
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702030
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702024
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702022
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702117

(41!

37 469-1702070

38 4510-1702070-10
39 4510-1702085-10
40 258334-N
41 469-1702071 \
42 4510-1702071-10)

469-1702014
252006-M29
4511-1702040-20
469-1702040
3741-1702150
4510-1702108
201466-M29|
201463-M29|
252135-M2
4510-1702042-10
469-1702042
4510-1702151
4510-1702153
4510-1702152
201458-MN29
296485-M29
M-7234
263014

3741-1702010-10
3741-1702010
4510-1702015-10

258950-M
45 452-1702030-02

46 4510-1702030-A
47 452-1702024-02
48 4510-1702024-b
49 452-1702022

50 4510-1702022-20
20 263014
51 53A-1702117
52 4510-1702160-b
53 4510-1702161

260303-MN29

3741-1702157

4510-1702154

4510-1702155

3741-1702157

54 4510-1702162-b

4510-1702184-b

252135-M2

55 260306-29 250511-M29
20-1703046

56 3741-1702180 4510-1702185-b
3741-1703045

15 20-1703047 20-1703047

14 3741-1703045 252134-MN2
201416-M29

57 3741-1702181 252156-N2
252135-M2

12 20-1703046 31512-2401059
250511-M29

Puc. 44. Mexanu3sm nepekitoueHus nepenay (1702)
Fig. 44. Gear shift mechanism (1702)



€l

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
44 52 45111-1702160-b 45 3111 0655 1 Poruar uzbupareabHbIN B cOOpe Gear selector arm in assy
53 45111-1702161 453111 0657 1 Poruar n3bupaTebHbI Gear selector arm
54 4511-1702162-b 453111 0658 1 Ocb 130MpaTeTbHOTO phlyara Gear selector arm axle
55 260306-1129 459821 1007 6 3arnyuika 18 Stopper 18
56 3741-1702180 4531351978 1 Poruar nepexitoueHus nepeaay Gearshift lever
57 3741-1702181 4531351973 1 Poruar nepexiroueHus nepenay Gearshift lever
Ioarpynna 1701*. Kopooka nepenau
Subgroup 1701*. Gearbox
45 1 452-1701015-B2 453111 0547 1 Kaprep Gearbox
2 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 Ipo6ka K1/2" Plug K1/2"
3 45111-1701058 45 3111 0566 1 [I1ait6a ynmopHast Thrust washer
4 452-1701066 46 1213 3773 1 ToAIMITHUK MTPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajia TIepeHII Layshaft front bearing
5 3741-1701067 4531352122 1 laiika KperuieHus TepeTHeTo MOAIIMITHIKA Front bearing nut
6 4511-1701069 453111 0569 1 IMpokanka KpbILIKY MEPeTHET0 MOALIMITHIUKA TPOMEXKYTOUHOTO Bajia Layshaft front bearing cap gasket
7 4511-1701068-21 453111 8384 1 Kpriiiika nepeaHero noamnHuKa Front bearing cap
8 4511-1701093 453111 0579 1 BuHT cTOTIOpHBIT Lock screw
9 4511-1701092 453111 0578 1 Ocp 6J10Ka 1LIeCTepeH 3aIHEro Xoaa Reverse gear cluster axle
10 4511-1701050-b 4531114369 1 Bas mpomexxyTouHbIit Layshaft
11 20-1701190 46 1273 5423 1 [MonmuumHUK MpoMeKyTOYHOTO BaJia 3alHUN Layshaft rear bearing
12 4511-1701073 4531114834 1 [pyxuHa TapeabuaTast Plate spring
13 20-17010192 454311 0535 1 Komb1ro cTomopHoe Circlip
14 3151-1701077 45 4321 5504 1 bonT KpereHus 3aHero moaAuImH1uKa Rear bearing bolt
15 4511-1701056 453111 0564 1 IllecrepHs mpuBoaa Drive gear
16 4511-1701051 453111 0560 1 Ilecrepns 3 nepenaun 3rd speed gear
17 4511-1701054 453111 0562 1 [lecTepHs 2 nepenauu 2nd speed gear
18 4511-1701057 45 3111 0565 1 Brynka pacriopHast Distance sleeve
19 4511-1701080-20 453111 4251 1 BJiok mectepeH 3amHero xoma Reverse gear cluster
20 45111-1701083 4531114253 2 Konb1o ynopHoe noalmmnHuka Bearing thrust ring
21 4511-1701086 45 3111 4255 2 Kosb110 cronmopHoe MOAIIMITHIKA Bearing circlip
22 45111-1701082-20 453111 5586 1 Bitok mectepeH CKOMB3SIINIA 3aJHETO X01a Reverse gear sliding cluster
23 4511-1701085-01 453111 5678 1 MMonumnHuk 6;10Ka Cluster bearing
46 24 469-1701058* 454316 2970 1 Komb1r0 cTomopHoe Circlip
25 3151-1701040* 1 Kpsllika moaimnmHuKa ¢ MaHXeToil B coope Bearing cap with collar in assy
26 3151-1701045* 4543211339 1 Manxeta B coope 400x56x7 Collar 400x56x7 in assy
27 3151-1701041* 4543212147 1 Kppimka mogimmmHuKa Bearing cap
28 4511-1701040 453111 0554 1 Kppillika moammmHuka Bearing cap





